BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light)	
Company's Submission of Its 2018 Renewable)	File No. EO-2019-0315
Energy Standard Compliance Report)	
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri)	
Operations Company's Submission of Its 2018)	File No. EO-2019-0316
Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report)	

KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S AND KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY'S SUPPLEMENT TO RESPONSES TO COMMISSION QUESTIONS

COME NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO") (collectively the "Company") and, for their supplement to responses to the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") questions, state as follows:

- 1. On June 24, 2019, the Commission issued its *Order Directing Company Filing*.
- 2. On June 28, 2019 the Company filed its *Response to Commission Questions*.
- 3. In response to Commission Question No. 9, the Company responded as follows:
 - <u>Response</u>: The Company was unable to prepare the calculation requested in question 9 in time to file this response on June 28, 2019. The Company would note, however, that although this calculation would present a more accurate and complete picture of the Company's investment in renewable energy, it would not present an accurate picture of the Company's RES compliance costs. **The Company will prepare the calculation requested in question 9 and submit it no later than July 12, 2019.**
- 4. Pursuant to the response provided to the Commission on June 28, 2019, attached please find the requisite calculations attached as **CONFIDENTIAL Exhibit A**.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits the attached information to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Phone: (816) 556-2791

E-mail: rob.hack@kcpl.com
Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com
Kansas City Power & Light Company

1200 Main – 16th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2787

Attorney for Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 12th day of July 2019, to all parties of record.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner

EXHIBIT A IS CONFIDENTIAL IN ITS ENTIRETY

IT CONTAINS INFORMATION NOT AVAILBLE TO THE PUBLIC.

ORIGINAL FILED UNDER SEAL